Lincoln (CA) (0-1-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Cal Poly Humboldt (2-1-0, 0-0-0)
09/09/2023 at Arcata (College Creek Field)

Date: 09/09/2023 Goals By Period 1 2 Total

ggg%r;granrzcgéllle?,goe Creek Field Lincoln (CA) 2 2

Officials: Cal Poly Humboldt 1 2 3
Lincoln (CA) 2 Cal Poly Humboldt 3

Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN

Starters Starters

GK 1 ], Alexis 0 0O 0 o 46 GK 1 Gallardo, Adrian 0 0O 0 O 49

3 S, Jalen 0 0O 0 O 90 DEF 2 Falco, Cole 0 0o o0 1 83

4 M, Miguel 2 1 0 O 83 DEF 5 Conaty, Ethan 0 0O 0 O 85

6 V, Alexis 0 0O 0 O 63 MID 6 Haynes, James 2 2 0 1 46

10 EK, Mohamed 5 4 1 0 90 FWD 9 Binda, George 1 1 1 0 51

14 C, Saul 0 0O 0 O 50 FWD 10 Perez, Juan 3 2 1 1 58

16 H, Marcell 2 1 0 O 90 FWD 11 Manzo, Marco 2 0O 0 O 54

17 C, Avel 1 0 0 o 90 MID 12 Leal Ruiz, Landon 0 0O 0 O 67

19 B, Dwight 0 0O 0 o 56 DEF 15 Sandoval, Antonio 0 0O 0 O 67

22 B, Wilson 3 1 0 O 69 MID 17 Gutierrez, Brandon 2 i 0 O 55

24 G.U, Emiliano 1 0O 0 o 81 DEF 22 Rutherford, Ryan 0 0O 0 O 90

Substitutes Substitutes

5 V, Carlos 0 0O 0 o 7 GK 0 Torres, Berlin 0 0O 0 O 41

7 S, Thaddeus 0 0O 0 o 4 MID 4 Uson, Seth 0 0O 0 O 4

8 G, Eric 0 0O 0 O 58 DEF 13 Vega, Dylan 0 0O 0 O 23

9 S, Emiliano 1 1 1 0 5 FWD 14 Abdel-Malek, Marcus 1 i 0 O 32

11 M, Eliu 0 0o o0 1 34 FWD 16 Romanchak, Duke 2 1 1 0 39

GK 12 C, Issac 0 0O 0 O 44 MID 20 Garza, Ernie 0 0O 0 O 11

15 M, Edwin 1 0O 0 O 12 MID 21 Rowan, Konnor 0 0O 0 O 42

20 S, Pedro 0 0 0 oO 18 FWD 23 Stephens, Cooper 0 0O 0 1 35

Totals 16 8 2 1 990 MID 28 Kinoshita, Kaz 0 0 0 o0 58

Totals 13 8 3 4 990

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

1 ], Alexis 45:11 1 3 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
12 C, Issac 44:49 2 2 0 Torres, Berlin 41:50 2
Totals 3 5 1 Gallardo, Adrian 48:10 4
Totals 6
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Lincoln (CA) 8 8 16 Lincoln (CA) 2 2 4
Cal Poly Humboldt 6 7 13 Cal Poly Humboldt 6 2 8
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Lincoln (CA) 3 2 5 Lincoln (CA) 4 3 7
Cal Poly Humboldt 4 2 6 Cal Poly Humboldt 5 5 10
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by HUM Perez, Juan Assist by Falco, Cole
22:28 HUM  Juan Perez Cole Falco , James Haynes and Haynes, James.
GOAL by HUM Romanchak, Duke Assist by
65:58 HUM Duke Romanchak Cooper Stephens Stephens, Cooper.
75:12 LUC Emiliano S Eliu M GOAL by LUC S, Emiliano Assist by M, Eliu.
GOAL by HUM Binda, George Assist by Perez,
82:13 HUM George Binda Juan Perez Juan.
88:21 LUC Mohamed EK GOAL by LUC EK, Mohamed.



Cautions and Ejections: 50:00 (YELLOW), #22 Wilson B (LUC) 57:42 (YELLOW), #1 Adrian Gallardo (HUM) 62:03 (YELLOW), #15
Antonio Sandoval (HUM) 67:16 (YELLOW), #20 Ernie Garza (HUM) 75:21 (YELLOW), #10 Mohamed EK (LUC) 86:26 (YELLOW), #5 Carlos
V (LUC)



Play By Play

Time Team Play

00:00 HUM Gallardo, Adrian at goalie for Cal Poly Humboldt

00:00 LUC J, Alexis at goalie for Lincoln (CA)

01:31 LUC Foul on G.U, Emiliano.

05:28 LUC Offside against Lincoln (CA).

06:51 LUC Shot by LUC B, Wilson, bottom left, saved by Gallardo, Adrian.

07:38 LUC Corner kick [07:38].

08:43 LUC Shot by LUC EK, Mohamed, out right.

12:46 HUM Corner kick [12:46].

13:17 LUC Shot by LUC H, Marcell.

13:44 LUC Shot by LUC B, Wilson, out top.

15:24 LUC Offside against Lincoln (CA).

17:51 HUM Shot by HUM Gutierrez, Brandon, bottom right, saved by J, Alexis.

19:34 LUC Foul on V, Alexis.

19:56 HUM Shot by HUM Manzo, Marco.

20:09 HUM Corner kick [20:09].

20:21 HUM Shot by HUM Gutierrez, Brandon, out top.

22:28 HUM GOAL by HUM Perez, Juan Assist by Falco, Cole and Haynes, James.
Lincoln (CA) 0, Cal Poly Humboldt 1

22:28 LUC Shot by LUC EK, Mohamed, bottom left, saved by Gallardo, Adrian.

24:42 LUC Foul on S, Jalen.

25:04 HUM Foul on Haynes, James.

25:38 HUM Corner kick [25:38].

26:05 HUM Corner kick [26:05].

26:39 HUM Corner kick [26:39].

26:52 HUM Corner kick [26:52].

28:12 HUM Shot by HUM Haynes, James, bottom center, saved by J, Alexis.

28:26 HUM Foul on Haynes, James.

31:32 HUM HUM substitution: Abdel-Malek, Marcus for Haynes, James.

31:32 HUM HUM substitution: Romanchak, Duke for Binda, George.

31:32 HUM HUM substitution: Kinoshita, Kaz for Gutierrez, Brandon.

31:32 LUC LUC substitution: G, Eric for B, Wilson.

33:24 HUM Offside against Cal Poly Humboldt.

33:58 HUM HUM substitution: Haynes, James for Conaty, Ethan.

35:00 LUC LUC substitution: S, Pedro for V, Alexis.

35:00 LUC LUC substitution: M, Eliu for B, Dwight.

36:23 HUM Foul on Haynes, James.

37:08 LUC Shot by LUC H, Marcell, bottom right, saved by Gallardo, Adrian.

37:17 LUC Corner kick [37:17].

37:40 LUC Shot by LUC C, Avel, out right.

38:31 HUM HUM substitution: Rowan, Konnor for Haynes, James.

38:31 HUM HUM substitution: Stephens, Cooper for Perez, Juan.

38:31 HUM HUM substitution: Conaty, Ethan for Manzo, Marco.

38:40 HUM Foul on Romanchak, Duke.

41:58 LUC Offside against Lincoln (CA).

42:42 HUM Foul on Romanchak, Duke.

43:46 LUC Foul on H, Marcell.

44:09 HUM Shot by HUM Abdel-Malek, Marcus, bottom right, saved by J, Alexis.

44:29 LUC Shot by LUC EK, Mohamed, bottom right, saved by Gallardo, Adrian.

45:00 0 End of period [45:00].

45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

FOR LUC: , #1 J, Alexis, #3 S, Jalen, #4 M, Miguel, #20 S, Pedro, #10 EK, Mohamed, #14 C, Saul, #16 H, Marcell,
45:00 LUC #17 C, Avel, #11 M, Eliu, #8 G, Eric, #24 G.U, Emiliano.

FOR HUM: , #1 Gallardo, Adrian, #2 Falco, Cole, #21 Rowan, Konnor, #14 Abdel-Malek, Marcus, #16 Romanchak,
Duke, #23 Stephens, Cooper, #5 Conaty, Ethan, #12 Leal Ruiz, Landon, #15 Sandoval, Antonio, #28 Kinoshita, Kaz,
45:00 HUM #22 Rutherford, Ryan.

45:11 LUC LUC substitution: C, Issac for J, Alexis.
46:54 LUC Foul on M, Eliu.
47:37 HUM Foul on Romanchak, Duke.

48:10 HUM Offside against Cal Poly Humboldt.



48:
50:
50:
50:
50:
51:
52:
53:
55:
56:
57:
57:
58:
60:
61:
61:
62:
62:
63:
64:
65:

66:
66:
66:
67:
67:
68:
69:
70:
70:
70:
70:
70:
73:
147
73:
75:

73

75:
75:
75:
77:
77:
80:
82:

82:
82:
85:
85:
85:
86:
86:
86:
86:
88:

88:
90:

10
00
00
00
00
47
57
12
07
22
42
52
43
09
02
20
03
13
24
37
58

09
09
09

38
38
08
24
32
32
32
32
36

56
12

21
21
21
37
55
25
13

13
13
13
13
36
12
26
26
26
21

50
00

HUM
LuC
LuC
LuC
LuC
HUM
LuC
LuC
HUM
HUM
HUM
LuC
LuC
HUM
LuC
LuC
HUM
LuC
HUM
LuC
HUM

HUM
HUM
HUM
HUM
HUM
HUM
HUM
HUM
HUM
HUM
LUC

LUC

HUM
HUM
HUM
LUC

LUC
HUM
LUC
HUM
LUC
HUM
HUM

HUM
LUC
HUM
LUC
HUM
LUC
LUC
HUM
LUC
LUC

LUC

HUM substitution: Torres, Berlin for Gallardo, Adrian.
LUC substitution: V, Alexis for S, Pedro.
LUC substitution: B, Wilson for C, Saul.
LUC substitution: B, Dwight for M, Eliu.
Yellow card on LUC B, Wilson.
Shot by HUM Romanchak, Duke, out top.
Shot by LUC M, Miguel, top, saved by Torres, Berlin.
Corner kick [53:12].
Corner kick [55:07].
Foul on Rowan, Konnor.
Yellow card on HUM Gallardo, Adrian.
Shot by LUC M, Miguel.
Foul on B, Wilson.
Foul on Stephens, Cooper.
Shot by LUC G.U, Emiliano, out right.
Shot by LUC B, Wilson.
Yellow card on HUM Sandoval, Antonio.
Corner kick [62:13].
HUM substitution: Garza, Ernie for Abdel-Malek, Marcus.
Foul on V, Alexis.
GOAL by HUM Romanchak, Duke Assist by Stephens, Cooper.
Lincoln (CA) 0, Cal Poly Humboldt 2
HUM substitution: Haynes, James for Rowan, Konnor.
HUM substitution: Gutierrez, Brandon for Leal Ruiz, Landon.
HUM substitution: Vega, Dylan for Sandoval, Antonio.
Yellow card on HUM Garza, Ernie.
Foul on Romanchak, Duke.
Offside against Cal Poly Humboldt.
Offside against Cal Poly Humboldt.
HUM substitution: Binda, George for Romanchak, Duke.
HUM substitution: Perez, Juan for Garza, Ernie.
HUM substitution: Manzo, Marco for Stephens, Cooper.
LUC substitution: M, Eliu for B, Dwight.
LUC substitution: S, Emiliano for G.U, Emiliano.
Shot by HUM Haynes, James, bottom center, saved by C, Issac.
Corner kick [73:47].
Shot by HUM Perez, Juan, out right.
GOAL by LUC S, Emiliano Assist by M, Eliu.
Lincoln (CA) 1, Cal Poly Humboldt 2
Yellow card on LUC EK, Mohamed.
HUM substitution: Rowan, Konnor for Haynes, James.
LUC substitution: G.U, Emiliano for S, Emiliano.
Shot by HUM Perez, Juan, bottom right, saved by C, Issac.
LUC substitution: M, Edwin for V, Alexis.
Shot by HUM Manzo, Marco.
GOAL by HUM Binda, George Assist by Perez, Juan.
Lincoln (CA) 1, Cal Poly Humboldt 3
HUM substitution: Garza, Ernie for Falco, Cole.
LUC substitution: V, Carlos for M, Miguel.
HUM substitution: Uson, Seth for Manzo, Marco.
LUC substitution: S, Thaddeus for G.U, Emiliano.
Foul on Vega, Dylan.
Shot by LUC M, Edwin.
Yellow card on LUC V, Carlos.
HUM substitution: Stephens, Cooper for Garza, Ernie.
LUC substitution: S, Pedro for B, Wilson.
GOAL by LUC EK, Mohamed.
Lincoln (CA) 2, Cal Poly Humboldt 3
Shot by LUC EK, Mohamed, bottom right, saved by Torres, Berlin.
End of period [90:00].



